Case 3:17-cv-05659-WHA Document 236-14 Filed 11/19/18 Page 1 of 1 REDACTED VERSION OF DOCUMENT SOUGHT TO BE SEALED

I, Chandra Nagarajan, declare as follows:

1. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in this declaration, and I could and

would testify competently thereto if called upon to do so.

2. I am a Senior Director in the Security Business Group of Juniper Networks, Inc. I am responsible for the engineering delivery of various products, including Sky ATP.

3. Only a subset of SRX platforms support Sky ATP. For example, when Sky ATP first launched, it was only supported by the SRX1500 platform. Since then, Juniper has added support for Sky ATP to the following SRX platforms, as reflected in JNPR-FNJN_29006_00162263:

Platform	Approximate Date	
SRX5400, SRX5600, and SRX5800	June 2016	
SRX340, SRX345, SRX550M, and vSRX	September 2016	
SRX 4100 and SRX4200 ¹	October 2016	
SRX 4600	July 2018	
SRX300 and SRX320	October 2018	

4. The other SRX platforms—namely SRX100, SRX110, SRX210, SRX220, SRX240,

SRX550, SRX650, SRX1400, SRX3400, SRX3600—are not currently and have never been supported by Sky ATP.

5. The SRX platforms that supported Sky ATP

6. If an SRX platform that is not supported by Sky ATP attempted to connect to Sky

ATP,		

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed November 19, 2018 at Bangalore, India.

/s/ Chandrasekar Nagarajan Chandrasekar Nagarajan

¹ The SRX4000 line includes only SRX4100 and SRX4200. There is not a SRX4000 model.

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.